

VIET NAM PERMANENT MISSION TO ASEAN

No.: 139 /PDVN/2021

The Permanent Mission of the Socialist Republic of Viet Nam to ASEAN presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat and with reference to the ASEAN Trade in Services Agreement, done at Manila, Philippines on 7 October 2020 (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"), has the honour to inform the latter as follows:

The Socialist Republic of Viet Nam has completed its internal procedures for the entry into force of the Agreement in accordance with Article 37 of the Agreement.

The Permanent Mission of the Socialist Republic of Viet Nam to ASEAN has further honour to request the ASEAN Secretariat to notify the deposit of this Note and confirm the date of entry into force of the abovementioned Agreement for the Socialist Republic of Viet Nam.

The Permanent Mission of the Socialist Republic of Viet Nam to ASEAN avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration./.

Jakarta, 29 October 2021



ASEAN Secretariat Jakarta

RECEIVED
29 OCTOBER 2021
LEGAL SERVICES AND AGREEMENTS DIRECTORATE